= -
A GENERAL NOTES: AP R
1. PIT FLOOR MUST BE SMOOTH, LEVEL, AND ] S
i TRUE TO PLANE. KU _ e
[ T ]j 2. PROVIDE DRAIN FOR PIT IF NEEDED. = =% e St e
L e = 3. TRANSMISSION CABLE FROM LOAD CELL TO . = . = R
PR INDICATOR MUST BE IN 3/4” MIN. SIZE Lot R R
B B el STEEL CONDUIT AT LEAST 24" FROM AT B e BRI <
e CLOSEST ELECTRICAL LINE. THEY MAY LIRS T ﬂ/l e YoTE 3
CROSS AT 90° ONLY. P e g Y |
e 4. MUST MEET ALL LOCAL CODES. P Rt <
< :'; —L ='|‘E| < 4:f — "44: 4 .,
DRI (M sl
i =) e = ..o Z
TR e d O
R ARy e I
: e ‘et . o . ‘ fla : @)
|-y P 4\ _ AR .,,, ‘_:-.,_ N
E:#".d..:..i‘;‘..'j' ., . SEE 'A-...--q'-.d'-;. A 4.:... (f)
4,0 | NOTE 3 | IR
ol
Eﬂ ﬁ _[ > 4 Y '-4".‘-."4-3.: 4
: : . . : : . —=. _:. ; < | g;/l"-_:: < -.'
&.- ‘ ” . 4 44 o \4‘ ‘ﬁ” .4..4 . ” -_|-|'.1.. 4 "f - 4 a < M T TA . a _3-_ '-_4- 4
ar v, L .,4 g T Ty § s . g : .4 P ) DT “ R "4
S R A B B S ULIRE AL LY. SN S BT L Rt
Y. 4 4 a h 4 ’ :*‘1.' , ) = : .4'. 40 4:4 4 4 '..- - i .A .q.-A' . - q‘
A —— 35/16" —=—|
INSTALL TRIM RING ITEM 17 BEFORE PUTTING | 312" |~
SCALE BASE INTO FRAME, SEE DETAIL 'A”
RS 36 3/4" —
PIT WIDTH SEE NOTE 3
= =1 =1 D =1 = -V |
S T e e SO e S L i
T EE AU PP T Al - |
A Q'-"'.,"' RO R o . S =
e T T e e RS ‘ INDICATOR EXIT!
.;_:'4. 4‘. .;4 .q. L at ._-",.4 .49 4.:- 4.;_‘ 4q ‘:".‘.-“' P .;.q ‘ . 4 "A ‘j . ANY S|DE
VIBRATE CONCRETE TO PROVIDE FIRM SUPPORT
WITHOUT ANY VOIDS IN THE CONCRETE UNDER
S E C _H O N B B THE LOAD CELL SUPPORT PADS. | -
- , 2"
\ N .
e o jhia
—- 95" -
i a ) |
CONCRETE NOT TO PROTRUDE ABOVE PIT FRAME.
ATTACH TRIM RING AFTER FLOOR COVERING HAS BEEN
INSTALLED. TO ATTACH TRIM RING LOWER INTO PLACE
PUSH DOWN ALL AROUND. ONCE IT IS FLAT AGAINST FLOOR
COVERING, HOLD IN PLACE AND INSTALL SCREWS (ITEM 15) FLOOR COVERING
THICKNESS AS REQUIRED
1/8" THICKNESS SHOWN
s
ADJUST SCALE HEIGHT AS REQUIRED
TO BE LEVEL WITH TRIM RING.
NOTE THAT THE TOP COVER PLATE
AND HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
CAN BE REMOVED TO GET ACCESS TO
FOOT ADJUSTMENT AND JUNCTION
L | | ! DETAIL "A”
] - ST e o N el T T e T T T T T m . S SR
=1 i N = =1 0
.4. ..;'.,4 ‘-‘5‘ -,.,-.,, ‘ v, o _ ::‘.. 4 ;., T ‘< AR -“.. . .. ] -3 1 — oy 4 ,, p < .
. 4. 4.14 g A . 4.. ..4. . ..q‘ B q.'A O ﬂ..... B . _4. av .‘.. -‘1- B . .4 ‘_ ] ,4.."‘; ..
IR L AP RPRP I g et Tt et e e S ey
4411. ‘ 4 . - Cee . .:1" . :' “’4 a 444 LT < . X ..-1 ‘f'-’ ".. AI"‘.' ’ "4.. La a L 4
Pt .. 4 - a4 a < q. ’ ; ‘,il ‘4 441. "; & . -.., : _;’ 4 < “; ¢ < -
. o . .7. . 44 ..‘, 4, " ‘;‘ _..,.‘ - N ., ..'4.:4 4‘ & 4 g ‘ P < 4

Generated bgl Cardinal /Detecto
Computer—Aided Drafting System

32”

30"

n

f B
N

RY

5o

\
=

e

—

1 5/8°

L J

L _J

-~ 35/16"

~— 3 7/16"

REVISION RECORD
LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 12/22/16(28039
GPL
— 28 1/2" -—
- 71/2" —=
o 2N ~ R W2 o 1]
\H \I.I LIJ W )
<
NOTES: g
1. FOR BEST PERFORMANCE, SCALE SHOULD BE INSTALLED ON A SMOOTH -
AND LEVEL SURFACE.
2. REMOVE ITEMS 6 AND 11 FOR ACCESS TO JUNCTION BOARD AND FOOT ADJUSTMENT. | &
3. REFERENCE DWG. 1934-B072-0A FOR LOCATION OF SERIAL TAG
AND LOGO.
4. REFERENCE DWG. 1934—A034—PS FOR LOAD CELL INSTALLATION
AND TORQUE SPECIFICATION. 11/2° TP, —Jm
° 5. HAND RAIL CAN BE INSTALLED IN EITHER DIRECTION. ' o
T0 BE DRILLED AND TAPPED PER SALES ORDER. 2
6. CAUTION TO BE TAKEN NOT TO DAMAGE LOAD CELL, LOAD CELL CABLE, ~
TERMINAL BOARD, OR ANYTHING UNDER DECK, WHEN DRILLING. o
@ ©
|
(002030 | 6 !
O
© /@) © <]
1 - 17 1914-0030-18 COVER PLATE HANDRAIL 3’ SIDE 45.4
12 12 16 6021-1224 SCW FLAT HEAD #12-24 x 3/4 SS. .01
16 16 15 6021-1002 SCW HEX HD #10-32 x 1/2" S.S. .01
2 - 14 6024-0019 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS. .01
2 - 13 6024-0046 WASHER LOCK 3/8" S.S. .01
2 - 12 6007-0041 BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 x 17 S.S. .04
1 - " 1934—-B110-0A HANDRAIL ASSY 8.7
1 1 10 1914-0033—-0A LOAD CELL CABLE 1.0
1 1 9 1914-0032—-0A WEIGHBRIDGE 36" x 36" 82.4
REF REF 8 LFB—500HMT LOAD CELL 1.5
1 1 7 1914-0031-0A TRIM RING S.S. 6.6
- 1 6 1914-0030-08 COVER PLATE S.S. NO HANDRAIL 45.4
1 1 B 1934—-B072—-0A [.D. MARKING 0.1
1 1 4 1914-0029-0A PIT STEEL ASS'Y. 62.1
REF REF | 3 1930-B363—0A F.H. FOOT ASSY. 2" DIA. 0.9
REF REF 2 6021-2064 S.H. CAP SCREW 3/8-24 UNF-2A x 1 1/4” 0.5
REF REF 1 1914-0009—-0A JUNCTION BOARD 2.0
QTY. | QTY. | QTY. | ITEM
PART/DWG. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL OR WT.
_1A | —oa [Assy NUMBER SOURCE EACH
222 213 WT. PARTS /MATERIAL LIST
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED }‘(y C d o l
TOLERANCE ON DIMENSIONS ARE: CARDINAL
ANGLES +1/2° y/ dr an DETECTO
INTEGERS/FRACTIONS £ 1/16 IN. ﬂmsm Co. FULLER WEIGHING SYSTEMS
DECIMALS (X) + .03 IN. )/ WEBB CITY, MISSOURI:- USA-64870
DECIMALS (.XX) £ .01 IN. |TITLE — _
DECWALS (Xl % .0t N FINAL ASSY. (ID-36365—) W/S.S.
NOTE: WHOLE NUMBERS MUST BE COVER AND S.S. TRIM RING
WRITTEN XX.000 TO INVOKE
DECIMAL TOLERANCES. SCALE NTS PO Sk E?S(EMBLY
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY
OF THE CARDINAL SCALE MFG. CO. O oPL DATE _ 12/21/16
AND SHALL NOT BE USED NOR RE— |CH. DATE
PRODUCED EITHER WHOLLY OR IN
PART EXCEPT WITH WRITTEN AU- |MODEL sHeeT  |PWG. NO. REV.
THORIZATION.  ALL RIGHTS OF DE— _ _
SIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED. ID—36.365-XXXX TOF T 1914-0028—-0A A




G
ST 4 < T e
. ‘-l-' ‘ . . S i L ‘....‘. ' “‘ 4
. SEAMIREEUb l}ﬁlﬁféfﬁg
s e ) e
= e
4 | 4 | L [ e
| | oot
2 | e B
A | b B
LENERAL NOTES: |
= | _F’RI)LEFL%OIRDLF\AL’\JIET BE SMOOTH, LEVEL, AND | E S -.4‘
et | 2. PROVIDE DRAIN FOR PIT IF NEEDED. | T [k
o 3. TRANSMISSION CABLE FROM LOAD CELL TO et SRR
A, | INDICATOR MUST BE IN 3/4" MIN. SIZE | S el
e STEEL CONDUIT AT LEAST 24" FROM || a4 - R PRI
5 CLOSEST ELECTRICAL LINE. THEY MAY Cal e IE SRR
P | CROSS AT 90° ONLY. | | B - = Q//D ||‘-".SE-.E...NQTE-7’.:-4
4. MUST MEET ALL LOCAL CODES. Sk = e
o | | NS
o ! V|
| i B |
A | B
i | | [iira] Z
. ‘ | | ., 4 : ".". 9
St | | R [ 8
ai= = 3 PR A f:d'__ A £
4?: M | | e < . \ SEE E ”z' i ‘<‘ (/-)
DA | NOTE 3 OV -
= e
|l e
" '4 " &
[ fagaiee
) BN
35/16" ——|
INSTALL TRM RING ITEM 17 BEFORE PUTTING P

SCALE BASE INTO FRAME, SEE DETAIL "A”

6" 36 3/4" 6"
PIT WIDTH SEE NOTE 3
T .‘| .,‘/
SR &
:"'. - ‘4': “ 4,
_.4. v 4._‘ : 44 o '4 RERRePy a a‘ . 4-" ait o
4 . & C . . ARV . < - . . . AR TR A -A =
T a4 .4t 4 < . . a4 . o
. ' < " . . .. < <« . X =4
Yy S R g g e T e e
L (‘ .. I <. 4‘.‘ b a ¢l
R D T o . e 4- 4 A
IR R L R P L AT ot
R . oA e ey e

VIBRATE CONCRETE TO PROVIDE FIRM SUPPORT
WITHOUT ANY VOIDS IN THE CONCRETE UNDER
THE LOAD CELL SUPPORT PADS.

SECTION B—B

36"

ADJUST SCALE HEIGHT AS REQUIRED
TO BE LEVEL WITH TRIM RING.

NOTE THAT THE TOP COVER PLATE

| AND HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY

CAN BE REMOVED TO GET ACCESS TO
FOOT ADJUSTMENT AND JUNCTION

a il RS
=1 =1 N =1 =1 ' '
. . ™ oo . te ..
e < - = CoA AT
e . > X [ R
O : — N N ——— D oa 7.
4 2 = . —z <4 = —~ . T T a4 . . o
a4 A7 N - Lo A a4 . . < . 4t . D
.4 : 4 I 4 . . B a’ . 4 a - : a.." F
. . % 4 . PR . '\ A A a .7, RS
v e . 2 R . L ! v . B PR -
. e T "4 A2 R . e R BT R 4 4 Lo v . <« o 4
'..4‘ R . - e st -‘. CTa e et 4L : . e 0 e ..‘-. PR A .. s H L
. c a4 -e cq S o A A Ty - S . . BN . 4 . e . a4 q. R .
4 - < 4y, a’ < .- B
M - a4’ . . . - a " ‘4 9 < . P '™ ‘s
i 4 v L A . . 4 . TR . <
v & 4, . DR . Lot 4 < " < . . i
v . 4a - hR <. . 4 a .. ol S .
a . - < PR B a . : h < 4 B 4. e
4 *a < N R ‘ a « . % 4. 4. s
- 4 : b4 . : a a0 - 4 .

Cardinal /Detecto
ed Drafting System

4

42’
R vl

& 1 5/8°

,_
~

—_—
\

L
| = )i
INDICATOR EXIT N N S
ANY SIDE — s
7 NOOO.
30" 2
oo

[

CONCRETE NOT TO PROTRUDE ABOVE PIT FRAME.
ATTACH TRIM RING AFTER FLOOR COVERING HAS BEEN
INSTALLED. TO ATTACH TRIM RING LOWER INTO PLACE
PUSH DOWN ALL AROUND. ONCE IT IS FLAT AGAINST FLOOR

FLOOR COVERING
THICKNESS AS REQUIRED
1/8" THICKNESS SHOWN

COVERING, HOLD IN PLACE AND INSTALL SCREWS (ITEM 15

DETAIL "A”

REVISION RECORD

LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 1/10/17 |28045
GPL
281/2"
71/2"
@ ] @ (-]
o — - - - — &
.
NOTES:
o 1. FOR BEST PERFORMANCE, SCALE SHOULD BE INSTALLED ON A SMOOTH _G))_
AND LEVEL SURFACE. & gq
2. REMOVE ITEMS 6 AND 11 FOR ACCESS TO JUNCTION BOARD AND FOOT ADJUSTMENT. —
3. REFERENCE DWG. 1934-B072—-0A FOR LOCATION OF SERIAL TAG =
AND LOGO.
4, REFERENCE DWG. 1934—A034—PS FOR LOAD CELL INSTALLATION 1 1/2" TYP. | ——
AND TORQUE SPECIFICATION.
5. HAND RAIL CAN BE INSTALLED IN EITHER DIRECTION.
TO BE DRILLED AND TAPPED PER SALES ORDER.
6. CAUTION TO BE TAKEN NOT TO DAMAGE LOAD CELL, LOAD CELL CABLE,
TERMINAL BOARD, OR ANYTHING UNDER DECK, WHEN DRILLING.
o o
|
; ¢
@ f @ (-]
1 - - 17 1914-0025-28 COVER PLATE HANDRAIL 4’ SIDE 60.0
- 1 - 17 1914-0025-18 COVER PLATE HANDRAIL 3" SIDE 60.0
14 14 14 16 6021-1224 SCW FLAT HEAD #2-24 x 3/4 SS. .01
16 16 16 15 6021-1002 SCW HEX HD #00-32 x 1/2° S.S. .01
2 2 - 14 6024-0019 WASHER FLAT 3/8" S.S. .01
2 2 - 13 6024-0046 WASHER LOCK 3/8" S.S. .01
2 2 - 12 6007-0041 BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 x 1" S.S. .04
1 1 - " 1934-B110-0A HANDRAIL ASSY 8.7
1 1 1 10 1914-0033—-0A LOAD CELL CABLE 1.0
1 1 1 9 1914-0015-0A WEIGHBRIDGE 48" x 36" 11.5
REF REF REF 8 LFB—500HMT LOAD CELL 1.5
1 1 1 7 1913-C147-0A TRIM RING S.S. 7.6
- - 1 6 1914-0025-08 COVER PLATE S.S. NO HANDRAIL 60.0
1 1 1 5 1934—-B072—-0A [.D. MARKING 0.1
1 1 1 4 1914-0021-0A PIT STEEL ASS'Y. 71.6
REF REF REF 3 1930-B363—0A F.H. FOOT ASSY. 2" DIA. 0.9
REF REF REF 2 6021-2064 S.H. CAP SCREW 3/8-24 UNF-2A x 1 1/4" 0.5
REF REF REF 1 1914-0009-0A JUNCTION BOARD 2.0
QTY. | QTY. | QTY. | ITEM
PART/DWG. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL OR WT.
“on | 1A | —oa |ASSY|  NUMBER SOURCE EACH
260 | 260 | 251 | WT. PARTS /MATERIAL LIST

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCE ON DIMENSIONS ARE:

INTEGERS /FRACTIONS
DECIMALS (.X)

CARDINAL
DETECTO

ANGLES + 1/2° /)}' Cardinal
i | st

WEBB CITY, MISSOURI:-USA-64870

FULLER WEIGHING SYSTEMS

DECIMALS (.XX) + 01 IN. |TITLE
DECIMALS (.XXX) + .005 IN.
NOTE: WHOLE NUMBERS MUST BE

FINAL ASSY. (ID—4836S-) W/S.S.
COVER AND S.S. TRIM RING

PRODUCED EITHER WHOLLY OR IN

WRITTEN XX.000 TO INVOKE
DECIMAL TOLERANCES. SCALE NTS DODNR%TMﬁ%ALE Q?S(EMBLY
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY DR OPL DATE  1/10/17
OF THE CARDINAL SCALE MFG. CO. -
AND SHALL NOT BE USED NOR RE- | CH. DATE

PART EXCEPT WITH WRITTEN au— |MODEL
THORIZATION. ALL RIGHTS OF DE—
SIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED.

ID—4836S—XXXX 10F 1

SHEET  |DWG. NO.

1914-0015—-TA

REV.




e
L I I s i
oy | e bt
it b o
RN | GENERAL NOTES: | e ]
:‘4‘4 <‘|| ' '4‘ . S A ) : '
TR | 1. PIT FLOOR MUST BE SMOOTH, LEVEL, AND | | pfizses [
| a;%iz% | TRUE TO PLANE. | &if% R f A
e s | 2. PROVIDE DRAIN FOR PIT IF NEEDED. | s wﬁi'ﬁfﬁ
oo 3. TRANSMISSION CABLE FROM LOAD CELL TO [ SRR
S | INDICATOR MUST BE IN 3/4” MIN. SIZE | "ju.*y; _ [Pt
RPNt STEEL CONDUIT AT LEAST 24” FROM SIS 35 e
B[ | CLOSEST ELECTRICAL LINE. THEY MAY | o % 5 ﬂ¥|tf5@ff;
Sy | CROSS AT 90° ONLY. | e [
] | 4. MUST MEET ALL LOCAL CODES. | BSOS B
) | ' [
—l | | ” Ca
P | [ e
| | [y
| T [
| —
. | NOTE 3 il
"= PRl
3 5/16" —=—
INSTALL TRIM RING ITEM 17 BEFORE PUTTING 1PV
SCALE BASE INTO FRAME, SEE DFTAIL A’
6 48 3/4" 6"
PIT WIDTH SEE NOTE 3
=1 E =1 =1 O ‘
————— T ey
SECTION B—B
VIBRATE CONCRETE TO PROVIDE FIRM SUPPORT
WITHOUT ANY VOIDS IN THE CONCRETE UNDER
THE LOAD CELL SUPPORT PADS.
25"
0
ADJUST SCALE HEIGHT AS REQUIRED
TO BE LEVEL WITH TRIM RING.
NOTE THAT THE TOP COVER PLATE
| AND HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
CAN BE REMOVED TO GET ACCESS TO
FOOT ADJUSTMENT AND JUNCTION
BOARD.

Generated b&/ Cardinal /Detecto
Computer—Aided Drafting System

SECTION A—A

|

inji

—
[

A
L_J

44
1

N L)

By

42"
T F D

AN

C
L_J

——
L_J

T

r1l5/8

D

s
-

INDICATOR EXIT
ANY SIDE

¢

¢

w (25

CONCRETE NOT TO PROTRUDE ABOVE PIT FRAME.
ATTACH TRIM RING AFTER FLOOR COVERING HAS BEEN
INSTALLED. TO ATTACH TRIM RING LOWER INTO PLACE
PUSH DOWN ALL AROUND. ONCE IT IS FLAT AGAINST FLOOR

COVERING, HOLD IN PLACE AND INSTALL SCREWS (ITEM 15

FLOOR COVERING

[

DETAIL "A”

@

NOTES:
1.

o 2
3.
4,
5.
B.

@]

[0}

@

-~ 3 5/16”

-~ 37/16"

THICKNESS AS REQUIRED
1/8" THICKNESS SHOWN

REVISION RECORD
LTR DESCRIPTION DATE| BY
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 12727 7716|28040
GPL
34 1/2"
-~ 131/ ————=
$ @ % (2]
| - - - |
y
FOR BEST PERFORMANCE, SCALE SHOULD BE INSTALLED ON A SMOOTH
AND LEVEL SURFACE.
REMOVE ITEMS 6 AND 11 FOR ACCESS TO JUNCTION BOARD AND FOOT ADJUSTMENT. ff? .
REFERENCE DWG. 1934—B072—0A FOR LOCATION OF SERIAL TAG - N
AND LOGO. <
REFERENCE DWG. 1934—A034—PS FOR LOAD CELL INSTALLATION i
AND TORQUE SPECIFICATION. 11/2° TYP.
HAND RAIL CAN BE INSTALLED IN EITHER DIRECTION.
TO BE DRILLED AND TAPPED PER SALES ORDER.
CAUTION TO BE TAKEN NOT TO DAMAGE LOAD CELL, LOAD CELL CABLE,
TERMINAL BOARD, OR ANYTHING UNDER DECK, WHEN DRILLING. .
|
<] /ﬂ e e
1 - 17 1914-0036-18 | COVER PLATE HANDRAIL 4' SIDE 80.0
14 14 16 6021-1224 SCW FLAT HEAD  |#12-24 x 3/4 S.S. 01
16 16 15 6021-1002 SCW HEX HD #0-32 x 1/2" S.S. .01
2 - 14 6024—0019 WASHER FLAT 3/8" S.S. 01
2 - 13 6024—0046 WASHER LOCK 3/8" S.S. .01
2 - 12 6007—0041 BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 x 1" S.S. 04
1 - 1 1934-B110-0A | HANDRAIL ASSY 8.7
1 1 10 1914-0033-0A | LOAD CELL CABLE 1.0
1 1 9 1914-0038—-0A | WEIGHBRIDGE 48" x 48" 118.6
REF | REF | 8 LFB—500HMT LOAD CELL 1.5
1 1 7 1914-0037—-0A | TRIM RING S.S. 8.8
- 1 6 1914-0036—-08 | COVER PLATE S.S. NO HANDRAIL 80.0
1 1 5 1934—-B072-0A | 1.D. MARKING 0.1
1 1 4 1914-0035—-0A | PIT STEEL ASS'Y. 81.0
REF | REF | 3 1930—-B363-0A | F.H. FOOT ASSY. 2" DIA. 0.9
REF | REF |2 60212064 S.H. CAP SCREW 3/8-24 UNF-2A x 1 1/4" 0.5
REF | REF |1 1914-0009—0A | JUNCTION BOARD 2.0
QTY. | QTY. | QTY. | ITEM | PART/DWG. MATERIAL OR WT.
1A | —0A | AssY NUMBER DESCRIPTION SOURCE EACH
308 | 299 | WT. PARTS /MATERIAL LIST

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

>t Cardinal

TOLERANCE ON DIMENSIONS ARE: CARDINAL
ANGLES +1/2 Q/ DETECTO
INTEGERS/FRACTIONS ~ + 1/16 IN. \~"Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Co. FULLER WEIGHING SYSTEMS
DECIMALS (X) + .03 IN. ) 4 WEBB CITY, MISSOURI-USA-64870
DECIMALS (.XX) + .01 IN. TITLE _ _
DESMALS (o) ON FINAL ASSY. (ID 4848S ) W/S.S.
NOTE: WHOLE NUMBERS MUST BE COVER AND S.S. TRIM RING
WRITTEN XX.000 TO INVOKE
DECIMAL TOLERANCES. SCALE NTS DO e & Q?S(EMBLY
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY DR OPL DATE  12/27/16
OF THE CARDINAL SCALE MFG. CO. i
AND SHALL NOT BE USED NOR RE— |CH. DATE
PRODUCED EITHER WHOLLY OR IN
PART EXCEPT WITH WRITTEN Au- |MODEL SHEET DWG. NO. REV.
THORIZATION. ALL RIGHTS OF DE-— _ _ 1 OF 1 _ _
SIGN OR INVENTION ARE RESERVED. ID—48485—-XXXX 191 4 OOBAF OA A




—| 3172

78 9/16"
REF.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. PIT FLOOR MUST BE SMOOTH, LEVEL, AND

TRUE TO PLANE.

2. PROVIDE DRAIN FOR PIT IF NEEDED.

3. TRANSMISSION CABLE FROM LOAD CELL TO
INDICATOR MUST BE IN 3/4” MIN. SIZE
STEEL CONDUIT AT LEAST 24" FROM

CROSS AT 90" ONLY.

4. MUST MEET ALL LOCAL CODES.

|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
| CLOSEST ELECTRICAL LINE. THEY MAY
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

SECTION A—A

42 3/8"

A ——o

INSTALL TRIM RING ITEM 17 BEFORE PUTTING
SCALE BASE INTO FRAME, SEE DETAIL 'A”

.
L)
? s
\ SEE
NOTE 3
'
SEE NOTE 3

10" REF.

54 9/16"
REF.
48 3/4"
PIT WIDTH
[
<Zl h . .
oo 47 <
a . . .
'.A.'q: 4 & q'
< o :
30 3/8"
VIBRATE CONCRETE TO PROVIDE FIRM SUPPORT
WITHOUT ANY VOIDS IN THE CONCRETE UNDER
S E C _|_| O N B B THE LOAD CELL SUPPORT PADS.

2511

36"

ADJUST SCALE HEIGHT AS REQUIRED
TO BE LEVEL WITH TRIM RING.

NOTE THAT THE TOP COVER PLATE

| AND HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
CAN BE REMOVED TO GET ACCESS TO
FOOT ADJUSTMENT AND JUNCTION
BOARD.

Cardinal /Detecto
ed Drafting System

=

oo+

~\

Q

(

INDICATOR EXIT
ANY SIDE (10)

CONCRETE NOT TO PROTRUDE ABOVE PIT FRAME.
ATTACH TRIM RING AFTER FLOOR COVERING HAS BEEN
INSTALLED. TO ATTACH TRIM RING LOWER INTO PLACE
PUSH DOWN ALL AROUND. ONCE IT IS FLAT AGAINST FLOOR

-

J__ _ O

I
L

1
J

15/8

A v—r

-~ 37/16"
~— 3 5/16"

t

FLOOR COVERING
THICKNESS AS REQUIRED
1/8” THICKNESS SHOWN

COVERING, HOLD IN PLACE AND INSTALL SCREWS (ITEM 15?

DETAIL "A”

REVISION RECORD

LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY

A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 3/3/16 27679
GPL

M1 —

131/2°

s

N\ ,
\IJI 1

. FOR BEST PERFORMANCE, SCALE SHOULD BE INSTALLED ON A SMOOTH

AND LEVEL SURFACE.

. REMOVE ITEMS 6 AND 11 FOR ACCESS TO JUNCTION BOARD AND FOOT ADJUSTMENT.
. REFERENCE DWG. 1934-B072—-0A FOR LOCATION OF SERIAL TAG

AND LOGO.

. REFERENCE DWG. 1934-A034—PS FOR LOAD CELL INSTALLATION

AND TORQUE SPECIFICATION.

. HAND RAIL CAN BE INSTALLED IN EITHER DIRECTION.

TO BE DRILLED AND TAPPED PER SALES ORDER.

. CAUTION TO BE TAKEN NOT TO DAMAGE LOAD CELL, LOAD CELL CABLE,

TERMINAL BOARD, OR ANYTHING UNDER DECK, WHEN DRILLING.

11/2° TYP.

|

251/2"

AR 1/27
7

(]

)
@
) o @
1 - - 18 1914-0007-28 COVER PLATE HANDRAIL 8" SIDE 120.0
- 1 - 17 1914-0007-18 COVER PLATE HANDRAIL 4’ SIDE 120.0
14 14 14 16 6021-1224 SCW FLAT HEAD #12-24 x 3/4 S.S. .01
16 16 16 15 6021-1002 SCW HEX HD #10-32 x 1/2” S.S. .01
2 2 - 14 6024—-0019 WASHER FLAT 3/8” S.S. .01
2 2 - 13 6024—-0046 WASHER LOCK 3/8” S.S. .01
2 2 - 12 6007-0041 BOLT HEX HD 3/8—16 x 1" S.S. .04
1 1 - i 1934-B110-0A HANDRAIL ASSY 8.7
1 1 1 10 1914-0033—-0A LOAD CELL CABLE 1.0
1 1 1 9 1914-0001-0A WEIGHBRIDGE 72" x 487 160.6
REF REF REF 8 LFB—500HMT LOAD CELL 1.5
1 1 1 7 1914-0043-0A TRIM RING S.S. 10.8
- - 1 6 1914-0007-08 COVER PLATE S.S. NO HANDRAIL 120.0
1 1 1 5 1934-B072-0A [.D. MARKING 0.1
1 1 1 4 1914-0041-0A PIT STEEL ASS'Y. 96.0
REF REF REF 3 1930-B363—0A F.H. FOOT ASSY. 2" DIA. 0.9
REF REF REF 2 6021-2064 S.H. CAP SCREW 3/8—24 UNF=2A x 1 1/4-" 0.5
REF REF REF 1 1914-0009-0A JUNCTION BOARD 2.0
o T et | monon | B |
404 | 204 | 413 | WT. PARTS /MATERIAL LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED )
TOLEERGE G DweNsions e j} Cardinal .
B\IETCEBGAI::ATSS/EF;SCHONS I 10/:,16|N|N ’/ * mfﬁsm7?. FULLER WEIGHING SYSTEMS
DECIMALS (.XX) + .01 IN. TITLE _ _
DEUALS (i b o INAL ASSY. (D-72485-) W/S.S
RN Kl e T e
IO DRANG € THE PROPERTY ok, oL _[OATE_2/23/1
AND SHALL NOT BE USED NOR RE- | CH. DATE
vioraaon WL RGIE O 0 | o s x| T | 1913—0001—1A | A




	ID-3636S_Blueprints
	ID-4836S_Blueprints
	ID-4848S_Blueprints
	ID-7248S_Blueprints

